NE W MATERIAL

Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection:

Table of contents, pages 199 to 208, 622-17 to 622-23, 717 to 720-1.

Health, Chs. HSS 110--

Health & Social Services:

Table of contents.

Industry, Labor & Human Relations:

Fire Department Health & Safety Standards, Ch. ILHR 30

New Code and divider.

Industry, Labor & Human Relations:

Safety and Health Standards for Public Employes,

Ch. ILHR 32 New Code and divider.

Industry, Labor & Human Relations:

Building & Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50-64

New Code.

Industry, Labor & Human Relations:

<u>Plumbing, Chs. ILHR 81-86</u> Pages 385 to 388-1.

Industry, Labor & Human Relations:

Labor Standards, Chs. Ind 70-79 Table of contents, pages 75 to 83.

Natural Resources:

Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1--Pages 99 to 102, 113 to 114, 133 to 138, 211 to 212.

Natural Resources:

Environmental Protection-General, Chs. NR 100--Pages 67 to 98-45, 279 to 282.

Natural Resources:

Environmental Protection-WPDES, Chs. NR 200--Table of contents, pages 251 to 254-288.

Revenue:

Pages 9 to 12-1, 65 to 68, 137 to 140, 145 to 150-1, 161 to 180-3, 189 to 200-2, 207 to 210-1, 217 to 218-1, 223 to 226, 239 to 240, 261 to 271.

Table of Contents:

Composite*, volumes 3, 5, 6*, 7, 8, 10*, 11 and 19. *Note: Updated tables show the repeal of ch. Ind 8 and creation of Chapter ILHR 10. This rule change will occur

in April or May.

Ch. NR 600 series.

Chapters Ind 1, 6, 11, 12, 35, 200, 220, 221, 225, 226, 1000 to 2000*.

*Separate 8 1/2 x 11 green covered volume.

Personnel Board.

Dividers:

Codes repealed:

Volume 11.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL

Volume 1. Remove composite table of contents and insert new composite table of contents*. *This table shows the repeal of ch. Ind 8 and creation of ch. ILHR 10, this should occur in April. Volume 1. Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Remove page 199 and insert new pages 199 to 208. Insert new pages 622-17 to 622-23 after page 622-15. Volume 2. Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection): Remove pages 717 to 720 and insert new pages 717 to 720-1. Volume 3. Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of contents. Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of Volume 5. contents. Volume 5. HSS (Health & Social Services): Health, Chs. HSS 110--Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of Volume 6. contents*. *See note under first Volume 1 instruction. Volume 7. Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of contents. Volume 7. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Fire Department Safety & Health, Ch. ILHR 30 Insert new Code and divider after ch. ILHR 28. Volume 7. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Safety & Health for Public Employes, Ch. ILHR 32 Remove Code and divider and insert new Code and divider. Note: Please move Ch. ILHR 34 from Volume 7 to Volume 8 after table of contents. Volume 8. Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of contents. Volume 8, ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Building & Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50-64 Remove Code and insert new Code* *Appendix and Index will be published next month. Volume 9. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Plumbing, Chs. ILHR 81-86 Remove pages 385 to 388 and insert new pages 385 to 388-1. Volume 10. Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of contents*. *See Note under first instruction for Volume 1. Volume 10. Ind (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Note: The following Codes have been repealed without replacement rules and should be removed from this Volume. Safety, Chapter Ind 1 Trench, Excavation & Tunnel Construction, Ch. Ind 6 Occupational Noise Exposure, Ch. Ind 11 Work Under Compressed Air, Ch. Ind 12 Safety in Construction, Ch. Ind 35 Labor Standards, Ch. Ind 70-79
Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Volume 10. Ind (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Insert new pages 75 to 83 after page 73.

contents.

Remove volume table of contents and insert new table of

Volume 11. Ind (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Note the following Codes have been repealed without replacement and should be removed from this Volume. Reporting & Recording Occupational Injuries, Ch. Ind 200 Spray Coating, Ch. Ind 220
Spray Coating, Ch. Ind 221
Sanitary Facilities in Railroad Terminals, Ch. Ind 225
Railroad Employes Welfare Facilities, Ch. Ind 226
Note: Please move the remaining Ind Codes from Volume 11
Into Volume 10 after Chs. Ind 80-89. Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1--Remove pages 99 to 102 and insert new pages 99 to 102. Volume 12. NR (Natural Resources): Remove page 113 to 114 and insert new page 113 to 114. Remove pages 133 to 138 and insert new pages 133 to 138. Remove page 158-1 (no replacement) Remove page 211 to 212 and insert new page 211 to 212. Volume 13. NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection-General, Chs. NR 100--Remove pages 67 to 98-10 and insert new pages 67 to 98-45. Remove pages 279 to 282 and insert new pages 279 to 282. Environmental Protection-WPDES, Chs. NR 200-Volume 15. NR (Natural Resources): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Volume 16. NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection-WPDES, Chs. NR 200--Remove pages 251 to 256 and insert new pages 251 to 254-288. Volume 18. NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection-Hazardous Waste Management, Chs. NR 600--Insert tab divider. Volume 19. Remove Volume table of contents and insert new table of contents. Volume 19. PB (Personnel Board): Remove Code and divider - no replacement. Code removed under authority of s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 15, Stats. Volume 21. Tax (Revenue): Remove pages 9 to 12 and insert new pages 9 to 12-1. Remove pages 65 to 68 and insert new pages 65 to 68. Remove pages 137 to 140 and insert new pages 137 to 140. Remove pages 145 to 150 and insert new pages 145 to 150-1. Remove pages 161 to 180 and insert new pages 161 to 180-3. Remove pages 189 to 200-1 and insert new pages 189 to

Remove pages 261 to 271 and insert new pages 261 to 271.

Note: The 8 1/2 x 11 book Safety & Health Code, Chs. Ind 1000-2000 has been repealed and replaced by the new Ch. ILHR 32.

Remove pages 207 to 210-1 and insert new pages 207 to

Remove pages 217 to 218-1 and insert new pages 217 to

Remove pages 223 to 226 and insert new pages 223 to 226. Remove page 239 to 240 and insert new page 239 to 240.

IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY NEW MATERIAL, PLEASE CONTACT:

210-1.

218~1.

Document Sales and Distribution P.O. Box 7840 202 South Thornton Avenue Madison, WI 53707-7840 (608) 266-3358